Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
T.B. Wood's Sons Company	06/12/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TB Wood's Inc.
Street Address:	440 North Fifth Avenue
City:	Chambersburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D343387
Patent Number:	5304101
Patent Number:	5465804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2482030822

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: William F. Kolakowski III

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065516-0001
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Kolakowski III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0118

500351160

\$120.00

source=Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0119

icrofilm Number	75 14 - Liffled	with the Departm	ent of State on	JUN 1 3 1995	•
	the I have a fine	Wastle X			
tity Number 374660	· automated	Secretary	of the Common	wealth	•
		•			
·		5-1915 (Rev 90)			
compliance with the requirement reporation, desiring to amend its A	urticles, hereby states that	:			usiness
The name of the corporation is:	T. B. Wood's	s Sons Compa	iny		
The (a) address of this corporation office provider and the county of to the records of the Department	venue is (the Department	fice in this Commo	onwealth or (b) ed to correct th	name of its commercial reg e following information to c	gistered onform
(a) 440 North Fift	h Avenue, Chambe	ersburg, PA	17201	Franklin Zip County	<u></u>
Number and Street	City		State	Zip County	
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Re	acistered Office Provider			County	
r a corporation represented by a com located for venue and official publica	mercial registered office pro		b) shall be deem	ed the county in which the cor	poratio
The statute by or under which it		Pennsylvania	Business	Corporation Law	
The date of its incorporation is:					
(Check, and if appropriate comp					
		17.			
			Iment in the De	epartment of State.	
X The amendment shall be e	effective upon filing these	Articles of Amend	Iment in the De	epartment of State.	
The amendment shall be e	effective upon filing these	Articles of Amend	Iment in the De	epartment of State.	
The amendment shall be entered to the following:	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat	Articles of Amendate atat		Hour	
The amendment shall be entered to the following: The amendment was adopted to the following: The amendment was adopted to the following in th	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat	Articles of Amendate at e (or members) purse	uant to 15 Pa.0	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b).	
X The amendment shall be entered to the amendment shall be entered to the following:	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat	Articles of Amendate at e (or members) purse	uant to 15 Pa.0	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b).	
X The amendment shall be of The amendment shall be of (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted to	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat pted by the shareholders pted by the board of direc	Articles of Amende at	uant to 15 Pa.0	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b).	
X The amendment shall be of the amendment shall be of the following): The amendment was adopted a mendment was a	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat pted by the shareholders pted by the board of direct plete, one of the following	Articles of Amende at at e (or members) pursuant to 1	uant to 15 Pa.0 5 Pa.C.S. §19	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b).	
X The amendment shall be a The amendment shall be a (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted to the company of	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat pted by the shareholders pted by the board of direct plete, one of the following	Articles of Amender at e (or members) pursuant to 1 a): orth in full, is as for	uant to 15 Pa.0 5 Pa.C.S. §19	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b). 14(c).	
X The amendment shall be expected. The amendment shall be expected. (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted. X The amendment was adopted. X The amendment adopted. The corporation.	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat pted by the shareholders pted by the board of direct plete, one of the following by the corporation, set fo	Articles of Amender at e (or members) pursuant to 1 (i): orth in full, is as for the changed in the change in the cha	uant to 15 Pa.0 5 Pa.C.S. §19	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b). 14(c).	
X The amendment shall be expected. The amendment shall be expected. (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted. X The amendment was adopted. X The amendment adopted. The corporation.	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat pted by the shareholders pted by the board of direct plete, one of the following	Articles of Amender at e (or members) pursuant to 1 (i): orth in full, is as for the changed in the change in the cha	uant to 15 Pa.0 5 Pa.C.S. §19	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b). 14(c).	
X The amendment shall be expected. The amendment shall be expected. (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted. X The amendment was adopted. X The amendment adopted. The corporation.	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat pted by the shareholders pted by the board of direct plete, one of the following by the corporation, set fo	Articles of Amender at e (or members) pursuant to 1 (i): orth in full, is as for the changed in the change in the cha	uant to 15 Pa.0 5 Pa.C.S. §19	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b). 14(c).	
X The amendment shall be of the amendment shall be of the following): The amendment was adopted. The amendment was adopted. The amendment adopted. The corporation. Company to TB.	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat pted by the shareholders of direct pted by the board of direct plete, one of the following by the corporation, set for on's name shall Wood's Incorporation	Articles of Amender at at e (or members) pursuant to 1 a): orth in full, is as for the changed at ed.	lant to 15 Pa.05 Pa.C.S. \$19	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b). 14(c).	reof.
X The amendment shall be a The amendment shall be a (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted. (Check, and if appropriate company to TB. The amendment adopted. The company to TB.	effective upon filing these effective on: Dat pted by the shareholders pted by the board of direct plete, one of the following by the corporation, set for on's name shall. Wood's Incorporation by the corporation is set	Articles of Amender at at e (or members) pursuant to 1 a): orth in full, is as for the changed at ed.	lant to 15 Pa.05 Pa.C.S. \$19	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b). 14(c). Wood's Sons	reof.
X The amendment shall be expected. The amendment shall be expected. (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted. X The amendment was adopted. X The amendment adopted. The corporation. Company to TB.	effective upon filing these effective on: Date of the shareholders of the plete, one of the following by the corporation, set from some shall. Wood's Incorporation by the corporation is set the Articles):	Articles of Amender at at e (or members) pursuant to 1 a): arth in full, is as for the changed at ed. forth in full in Exh	lant to 15 Pa.05 Pa.C.S. §19 llows: From T. B.	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b). 14(c). Wood 's Sons hereto and made a part here	reof.
X The amendment shall be of the amendment shall be of the following): The amendment was adopted. (Check, and if appropriate component adopted. The corporation company to TB. The amendment adopted. Company to TB. The amendment adopted. (Check if the amendment restated.	effective upon filing these effective on: Date of the shareholders of the plete, one of the following by the corporation, set from some shall. Wood's Incorporation by the corporation is set the Articles):	Articles of Amender at at e (or members) pursuant to 1 a): arth in full, is as for the changed at ed. forth in full in Exh	lant to 15 Pa.05 Pa.C.S. §19 llows: From T. B.	Hour C.S. §1914(a) and (b). 14(c). Wood 's Sons hereto and made a part here	reof.

PATENT

REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0120

959-1253

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 2 day of 1995.

T. B. Wood's Sons Company (Name of Corporation)

(Signature)

RECORDED: 09/11/2007

REEL: 019805 FRAME: 0121